ForKccuse: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1214687  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ pate: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea? [ Jres [XIno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 8/5/2014 Spot Description:
month day year W2 _NE L NW NE e 35 qyp 34 s r 10 [ Je[X]w

(QIRIQIQ) 330 ) ;

OPERATOR: License# 35053 Lo1s feet from N / I:l S Line of Section

Name: Tapstone Energy, LLC feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: PO BOX 1608 Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

AqdreZIS(LZA:HOMA oy oK N 1608 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

gm/. ; Steve Dowdy State: Zip: + 0 County: Barber

ontact Person:
405-692-1555 Lease Name: Schrock 3410 Well #: 35-1H

Phone: : Hazelton
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 34500 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Nomac Drilling, LLC

Target Formation(s): _Mississippi
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 330

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:
Xoi [Jenn Rec nfield [XMud Rotar Ground Surface Elevation; _1332 Surveyed feet MSL
| I u
I:lGas DStorage HPOOl Ext I:lA"' Rotaryy Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No
|:|Disposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes No
Seismic - #ofHoles |_|other Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _180

Surface Pipe by Alternate: | I:lll

If OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Operator: Shelf Gulf of Mexico Inc. Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): 89

Well Name: _Schrock 3410 35-1 Projected Total Depth; 9100

Original Completion Date: 5102013 QOriginal Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth: _ MiSSiSSippi

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? Yes|:| No D‘Ne" I:I,:arm Ifonc'; Other: To be hauled
If Yes, true vertical depth: 4.745 : DWR Permit #
Bottom Hole Location: 330FSLi1980°FEL SEC 35-34S-10W (Note: Apply for Permitwith DWR D
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? I:lYes No
Top of salt @ appr. 1050'. Max. surface casing 950' If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

GE

14

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
API # 15 - 15-007-24012-01-01 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 200 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. X1 [T - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: NAOMI JAMES 07/18/2014 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 07/18/2015 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

XL ot

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




For KCC Use ONLY

API # 15 - 15-007-24012-01-01

Side Two

1214687

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: Tapstone Energy, LLC

Lease:

Location of Well: County: Barber

feet from

N /|:| S Line of Section

feet from ‘ E /l:l] W Line of Section

Schrock 3410 330
Well Number: 32-1H 1915
Sec.35 Twp. 34

Field: Hazelton

Number of Acres attributable to well; 320

S. R.10 I:'E XW

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _ W2 - NE - NW

Is Section: Regular or I:l Irregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.
330 ft.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1915 ft. LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location
Pipeline Location
------ Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1214687 Form CDP-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Formm must bé Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name:  Tapstone Energy, LLC License Number: 35053

Operator Address: PO BOX 1608

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73101

Contact Person: Steve Dowdy

405-692-1555

Phone Number:

Lease Name & Well No.. Schrock 3410 35-1H Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: w2 NE _ NW NE
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit D Proposed D Existing Sec. 35 Twp. 34 R. 10 D East West
D Settling Pit || Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 330 Feet from North / D South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 1915 Feet from East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:

(bbls) Barber County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)

Is the bottom below ground level?

[ Jves [ ]No [ ]Yes

Artificial Liner?

DNO

How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?

Pit dimensions (all but working pits):

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Length (feet)

Width (feet) X NI/A: Steel Pits

[ ] No Pit

(feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water feet.
Source of information:

feet Depth of water well feet D measured D well owner D electric log D KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized:
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure:
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY
[ ] Liner Steel Pit RFAC | |RFAS

07/18/2014 15-007-24012-01-01 07/18/2014

Date Received: Permit Number: Permit Date: Lease Inspection: D Yes No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1214687

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) EpB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) EF:P-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32053
Tapstone Energy, LLC

Name:
Address 1: PO BOX 1608

Address 2:
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK

Bryan Rother

Zip: 73101, 1608

Contact Person:

Phone: ( 405 ) 702-5455 Fax: ( )

Email Address: Prother@tapstoneenergy.com

Well Location:
W2 NE _NW NE 5o 35 Twp. 34 g g 10 E}Easest
County: Barber

Schrock 3410

Lease Name: Well #: 35-1H

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Scharmal Schrock, Sheryl Schrock

Address 1: Mark and Judith Schrock

Address 2: 13226 Southeast Rattlesnake Trial

City: Hazelton State: Kansas zj,. 67361

+

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



EXISTING ROAD

PIPELINE/ELECTRIC ELECTRIC

TANK BATTERY

OO O

TAPSTONE ENERGY

PLANNED LOCATION

SCHROCK 3410 35-1H
PREPARED BY: 330'FNL;1915°FEL
g(?:;—!‘\(‘)'::‘ACCFr\ZOKLAHD,\!A Section 35-34S-10W

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE 17/2014 Barber County, Kansas




TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS
6709 NORTH CLASSEN BLVD., OKLA. CITY, OKLA. 73116 * LOCAL (405) B43-4847 * OUT OF STATE (B00) 654-3219
Certificate of Authonzation No. L5-99, Exp. Dec. 31, 2015

- _ BARBER County, Kansas
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Jl{ X= 2036593
Y= 139784
== 3 —
J30
X= 2033897 . -
9= 138776 I| o e 330" HARDLNE _ X= 2039288
[ l }779' | 1915’ }
i
I
| ! ; | |
l I !
| szi’J [
______ AW s e — — — e, e o DR - ) ==,
hiw i /f—" !
‘QC’R"L{)’ i \ i
q~ | < i ] - I
..O,_N_-—'_ - |
=NS ) | : ! !
fSr. \g‘ﬁ’\ I I :
| | | | |
I
1 I |
1 | l l
2, | :' | '
Kansas South ¥ 199903° | L E | = 137161 ) |
US r;est I Ié :i": | :
ote: =1 W
3260833 FL=1 Weter | | : (185, | &
,Scale: | | ' 5 a~ 8 g ftom Hole
1"= 1000 2 3§$ | ! 330°FSL—1980°FEL
g I S | a 3702'12.6'N
i & | "| 98'22'19.8"W
______ er————-——-— N 1 " 37.036844330N
| | T ~ ol
| 2326 l } Y= 134815
|
| | | :
| | - | , |
I 1594 1980 ,
¥= 2033053 P eI T : =
o el T O
o 7 7 =
T T35S-R10W

__________ X= 2036623

[Bottom Hole and Drill Path information 1 Y= 134477

Erovided by operator listed, NOT Surveyed | NOTE:
__________ The information shown herein is for

construction purposes

Operator: TAPSTONE ENERGY ELEVATION:
Lease Name:__SCHROCK 3410 Well No.:_35—1H 1332° Gr. at Stake

Topography & Vegetation Loc. fell on level existing pad with conductor pipes

Reference Stakes or Alternote Location
Good Drill Site? Yes Stakes Set ___None

From North off county road

Best Accessibility to Location

Distance & Direction .
from Hwy Jct or Town From Hazelton, KS., go £2.5 mi. South on Rattlesnake road, then

go +1.0 mi. East to to NE corner Section 35—T34S—R10W

Date of Drawing: —_May 1, 2014

7753 DATUM:__NAD—27 Invoice # 220488 _ pate Staked: .Apr. 30, 2014
,,‘ﬁ% LAT: _37'02'58.6"N

E o LoNG: 9822'19.0°W CERTIFICATE:
855 LA —57.049624309°N._ l, Lee K. Goss a Kansas Licensed Land
EUE LONG:_98.371946685°W Surveyor and an authorized agent of Topographic Land
SE=E STATE PLANE Surveyors, do hereby certify that the above described
S%¥ COORDINATES: (US Feet) well location was surveyed and staked on the ground
3?;3 ZONE: __KS SOUTH as shown herein.

5% X: 2037374
&2 v 139469




UNIT DESCRIPTION FOR SCHROCK 3410 35-1H

UNIT ACRES: 320 acres

UNIT DESCRIPTION:  E/2 OF SECTION 35-345-10W



ansas Corporarion Covnd AN UNE VRN

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

OPERATOR: License# 39053

Name: Tapstone Energy, LLC
Address 1: PO BOX 1608

Address 2:

city: _OKLAHOMA CITY  state: OK
Contact Person: __Monica Aguilar

Zip: 73101

+ 1608

Phone: (405 ) 702-5457

Contact Person Email:

maguilar@tapstoneenergy.com

Field Contact Person: Larry Settle

Field Contact Person Phone: ( 620 ) 840-2368

Form CP-111

June 2011

Form must be Typed
Form must be signed

1203127

All blanks must be complete

15-007-24012-01-00

Spot Description:

API No. 15-

iVZEE_ NWNE g, 35 Twp. 34 s g 10 [ e Ow
330 feetfrom [0 N/ []S Line of Section
1925 feet from E / [_JW Line of Section
GPS Location: Lat: 37-0;193%200 , Long: '98-31193)(3XXXXX)

Datum: ] NAD27 [ ] NAgsé [ JwGssa o

County: Barber Elevation: gjeL [ kB
Lease Name: _Schrock 3410 Well #: _ 35-1H

Well Type: (check one) @ Qil DGas D oG D WSsw D Other:
[ ] swD Permit #: [ ] ENHR Permit #:
[ ] Gas Storage Permit #:

Spud Date: 04/26/2013 Date Shut-In: 04/26/2013
Conductor Surface Production Intermediate Liner Tubing

Size 18 0 0 0 0 0

Setting Depth 60 0 0 0 0 0

Amount of Cement 36 0 0 0 0 0

Top of Cement 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bottom of Cement 60 0 0 0 0 0
Casing Fluid Level from Surface: 0 How Determined? N/A Date: 04/26/2013
Casing Squeeze(s): ) to (Boion) w/ sacks of cement, ) to (Boion) w/ sacks of cement. Date:
Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease? [J]Yes [ | No

Depth and Type: D Junk in Hole at

D Tools in Hole at

Casing Leaks: DYes D No

Depth of casing leak(s):

(depth) (depth)
Type Completion: [JJALT.1 [ JALT.Il Depthof: [ ]DV Tool: — w/ sacks of cement [_|Port Collar: — sack of cement
Packer Type: Size: Inch Set at: Feet
Total Depth: 60 Plug Back Depth: Plug Back Method:
Geological Date:
Formation Name Formation Top Formation Base Completion Information
1. At: to Feet Perforation Interval 0 to Feet or Open Hole Interval to Feet
2. At: to Feet Perforation Interval to Feet or Open Hole Interval to Feet

FTINIAEP NCMAT TV AF REN T INV | LICAEDY ATTECT TLUAT TLUC INFAPMATIAN AARTAINCA LICHCIR IC THIHIE ARRN AANNDEAT TA TLIE DECT AF MV IZRIAWT CRA T

Submitted Electronically

Do NOT Write in This Date Tested: Results: Date Plugged: Date Repaired: Date Put Back in Service:
Space - KCC USE ONLY

Review Completed by: Steve Pfeifer Comments:

TA Approved: Yes [ ] Denied Date: 05/07/2014

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801

Phone 620.225.8888

KCC District Office #2 / UPGS - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226

Phone 316.630.4000

KCC District Office #3 - 1500 SW Seventh Steet, Chanute, KS 66720

Phone 620.432.2300

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

Phone 785.625.0550




8E@I21eM
3[BYs Pa4,9/-,8-MIp Pa1,8-0

8E@I91e/M
9|BYS Pay ,09-,8 HIp p34,8-0f

SjUaWIWO)

%0

%0

SOAINPPY 4O JUddIad pue adA|

saA

SOA

XIIAI 3n049H |Sd 00S¢

Rag9

Adg

1usawa? Jo spJeA aign)

1eau puejuod

1eau puejuod

1uswa) Jo adA

W9L 09 yidaqg Suinss
sq19z'CE sq1z8 vy “H/'sq71ySiam
61T 9¢T’ SSUIIY] [[EM J101ONPUO)
ng u8T (@0 u) 135 uisen azis
«0C u9C P3| 3|oH dz1S
€102/0¢/¥ €102/9¢/v 31ep Q'L
€T02/9¢/7 a1ep ui pnds

€10C/62/Y

3T0H ISNOIN H-T

4OLONANOD H-T

SE-0TYE AD0HYHIS

ands 40 31va ut |[ed

(4O1D2NANOD JHL 13S)
(s9€) ONITIIYA NILYVYIN 313d

(¥£S¥€) 'ONI ‘O2IX3IN 40 41N 113HS




STRA PER 5

N £y
Dt
L n‘.‘ * * “:« X

Conservation Division

District Office No. 1 al I S aS Phone: 620-2258888
210 E. Frontview, Suite A } Fax: 620-225-8885
Dodge City, KS 67801 Corporation Commission http://kee ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

May 07, 2014

Monica Aguilar

Tapstone Energy, LLC

PO BOX 1608

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101-1608

Re: Temporary Abandonment
API1 15-007-24012-01-00
Schrock 3410 35-1H
NE/4 Sec.35-34S-10W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Monica Aguilar:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved.
In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 05/07/2015.

* If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
* |If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.

* |If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111,
before 05/07/2015.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Steve Pfeifer"



Conservation Division - .

Finney State Office Building ans aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http: //kee ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

July 18, 2014

Steve Dowdy

Tapstone Energy, LLC

PO BOX 1608

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101-1608

Re:Drilling Pit Application
Schrock 3410 35-1H
NE/4 Sec.35-34S-10W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Steve Dowdy:

According to the drilling pit application referenced above, no earthen pits will be used at this
location. Steel pits will be used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal
well you utilized to dispose of the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that was
disposed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer,
within 30 days of fluid removal.

Should a haul-off pit be necessary please file form CDP-1 (April 2004), Application for Surface
Pit, through KOLAR. This location will have to be inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit
application.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at
(620) 225-8888.



Conservation Division . -
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http: //kee ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

Pat Apple, Commissioner

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
€) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or
pit
contents:
(1) Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation

approved by the commission or to road maintenance or construction
locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed
according to the alternate | requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to
be disposed of was generated during the drilling and completion of the well;

or
(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the
commission. The requirements may include any of the following:
(A) Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration
requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);
(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area
approved by the commission;
(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area
on
acreage owned by the same landowner or to another producing
lease
or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written permission
from

the landowner has been obtained; or



(D)  removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area
approved
by the department.
(b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;
(2) a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

File Haul-Off Pit Application in KOLAR. Review the information below and attach all
required documents to the pit application when submitting through KOLAR. This form
will automatically generate and fill in from questions asked in KOLAR.

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: Yes No

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
___Yes No If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
written permission to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated
by the same operator: __Yes __ No If yes, written permission from the land owner must be
obtained. Attach permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where
the haul-off pit is to be located, to the haul-off pit application.



	ExpectedSpudDate: 8/5/2014
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 35053
	OperatorName: Tapstone Energy, LLC
	OperatorStreetAddress1: PO BOX 1608
	OperatorStreetAddress2: 
	OperatorCity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	OperatorStateName: OK
	OperatorZip: 73101
	OperatorZip4: 1608
	OperatorContactName: Steve Dowdy
	OperatorPhone: 405-692-1555
	ContractorLicenseNumber: 34500
	ContractorName: Nomac Drilling, LLC
	WellDrilledForOil: Yes
	WellDrilledForGas: Off
	WellDrilledForEnhancedRecovery: Off
	WellDrilledForStorage: Off
	WellDrilledForDisposal: Off
	WellDrilledForSeismic: Off
	NumberOfSeismicHoles: 
	WellDrilledForOther: Off
	WellDrilledForOtherDetails: 
	WellDrilledForOWWO: Yes
	OriginalWellOperatorName: Shelf Gulf of Mexico Inc.
	OriginalWellName: Schrock 3410 35-1
	OriginalWellCompletionDate: 5/10/2013
	OriginalWellDepth: 60
	WellClass: Wildcat
	EquipmentType: MudRotary
	DirectionalWellbore: Yes
	TrueVerticalDepth: 4745
	BottomHoleLocation: 330'FSL;1980'FEL SEC 35-34S-10W
	KCC_DocketNumber: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 35
	Township: 34
	Range: 10
	RangeDirection: West
	C1FeetNSFromReference: 330
	C1NorthSouthFromReference: North
	C1FeetEWFromReference: 1915
	C1EastWestFromReference: East
	IrregularSection: Regular
	CountyName: Barber
	LeaseName: Schrock 3410
	WellNumber: 35-1H
	FieldName: Hazelton
	ProratedField: No
	TargetProducingFormation: Mississippi
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